Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

June 19, 2024

CALL NO. 107
CONTRACT ID NO. 241312
ADDENDUM # 5

Subject: Washington County, STP 1501 (126)
Letting June 20, 2024

(1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 322-326 of 326
(2) Revised - Plan Sheets R2G, R2H, R52-R70D, R92A

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/ .

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail
KYTC | TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KE NTU KY) An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

STP 1501(126)
241312

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120

0130

BID CODE

00003
00078
00100
00103
00190
00212
00214
00296
00301
00388
02602
24785EC

24970EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
ASPHALT PRIME COAT

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1
FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220

0230

0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390

BID CODE

01000
01001
01010
01011
01028
01029
01032
01314
01740

01987

02003
02159
02160
02200
02231
02242
02360
02367
02371
02381
02391
02397
02429
02432
02483
02484

ALT DESCRIPTION

PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-6 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN

PLUG PIPE

CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
(REVISED 6-19-24)

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
WATER

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
TEMP GUARDRAIL

RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il

6/19/24

QUANTITY
38,720.00
58,466.00

268.90
32.26
4,481.00
11,589.00
17,988.00
53.07
2,589.00
4,526.00
164,509.00
15,283.00

57.41

QUANTITY
1,705.00
840.00
88.00
16.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
8.00
1.00

75.00

1,375.00
6,700.00
3,350.00
461,422.00
333.00
600.00
6.00
7.00
3.00
594.00
5.00
5,280.00
78.00
3.00
1,884.00
883.00
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

STP 1501(126)
241312

LINE

0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530

0540

0550

0560
0570

0580

0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790

0795

0800

0810

BID CODE

02545
02562
02585
02650
02671
02690
02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
02726

02731

02731

02731
02775

02898

03171
03262
05950
05952
05953
05963
05964
05985
05989
05992
06410
06510
06542
06543
06568
06569
06574
06610
06612
07535
08001

08002

08018

08903

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/19/24
ALT DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
APPROXIMATELY 46.85 ACRES

TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SAFELOADING

TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE
STA. 119+72 - 8'X5' RCBC

REMOVE STRUCTURE
STA. 66+05 - 5'X5' RCBC

REMOVE STRUCTURE
STA. 78+97 - 4'X3' RCBC

ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
(REVISED 6-19-24)

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
(REVISED 6-19-24)

CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

STEEL POST TYPE 1

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MW

INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-BY

J-HOOK VANE

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON

STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
(ADDED 6-19-24)

RETAINING WALL

(REVISED 6-19-24)

CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
(REVISED 6-17-24)

QUANTITY

1.00
2,500.00
121.00
1.00
4.00
22.26
6,700.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
2.00

2.00

1,850.00
2.00
7,760.00
203,326.00
151,736.00
11.20

6.70
132,449.00
76,445.00
134.60
260.00
108,000.00
29,451.00
25,705.00
29.00
2,482.00
8.00
110.00
262.00
1.00
275.00

44.00

1,735.00

4.00

LS
SQFT
LF
LS
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CUYD
LF
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LS

LS

LS
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LF
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

STP 1501(126)
241312

LINE
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890

0895
0900
0910
0920

BID CODE
10020NS
10030NS
20071EC
20191ED
20550ND
21289ED
21802EN
23274EN11F

24728EX
24814EC
24891EC
25090EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date
ALT DESCRIPTION
FUEL ADJUSTMENT
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

JOINT ADHESIVE

OBJECT MARKER TY 3

SAWCUT PAVEMENT

LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)
TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1

ROCK ROADBED
(ADDED 6-19-24)

PIPELINE INSPECTION

PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT

SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE-28874 8'X5' RCBC EXTENSION
ALT DESCRIPTION

LINE
1180

BID CODE
00440
00441
00443
00462
00464
00466
00468
00474
00499
00524
01208
01210
01217
01376
01434
01450
01451
01452
01453
01490
01756
02607
08100
24025EC
24561EN

BID CODE
02403

ALT DESCRIPTION

ENTRANCE PIPE-15IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-72 IN

CULVERT PIPE-48 IN EQUIV
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-48 IN EQUIV
METAL END SECTION TY 1-42 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1
MANHOLE TYPE A
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE
CONCRETE-CLASS A

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-72 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-42 IN

REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY

6/19/24

QUANTITY
179,493.00
162,581.00

77,200.00
12.00
15,262.00
14,534.00
5,650.00
573.00

2,667.00
1,204.00
2,111,571.00
52,917.00

QUANTITY
425.00
111.00

76.00
117.00
535.00
253.00

16.00
114.00

90.00
249.00

3.00
7.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5,410.00
.57
2.00
36.00

QUANTITY
9.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #5 6/19/2024
Contract ID: 241312
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

STP 1501(126)
241312

LINE
1190
1200
1210

BID CODE
08003
08100
08150

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/19/24

ALT DESCRIPTION
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CONCRETE-CLASS A
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

QUANTITY
1.00
49.00
4,917.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #5 6/19/2024

UNIT UNIT PRIC
LS
CcuYD
LB

Section: 0005 - BRIDGE-28875-TRIPLE 12X11' RCBC EXTENSION AT PARKER RUN

LINE
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340

BID CODE
00003
00078
02403
02998
08002
08003
08019
08100
08150
08410
20263ED
22146EN
24896ED

ALT DESCRIPTION
CRUSHED STONE BASE
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY
MASONRY COATING
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
CONCRETE-CLASS A
STEEL REINFORCEMENT
LOW FLOW DIVERSION CURB
GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT
CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE T631

Section: 0006 - BRIDGE-28876-4'X3' RCBC UNDER US150

LINE
1350
1360
1370
1380

BID CODE
08002
08003
08100
08150

ALT DESCRIPTION
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CONCRETE-CLASS A
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

Section: 0007 - BRIDGE-28877-8'X5' RCBC UNDER US 150

LINE
1390
1400
1410
1420

BID CODE
08002
08003
08100
08150

ALT DESCRIPTION
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CONCRETE-CLASS A
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

Section: 0008 - WATERLINE - CITY OF BARDSTOWN

LINE
1430
1440
1450
1460
1470

BID CODE
14006
14022
14057
14074
14092

ALT DESCRIPTION
W ENCASEMENT STEEL BORED RANGE 1
W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
W PIPE PVC 03 INCH
W PLUG EXISTING MAIN
W TIE-IN 03 INCH

QUANTITY
42.00
46.00
27.00

102.00
30.00
1.00
77.00
185.00
17,982.00
1.00
115.00
4.00
85.00

QUANTITY
5.00
1.00
34.50
3,368.00

QUANTITY
36.00
1.00
101.70
7,683.00

QUANTITY
114.00
1.00
2,046.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC
TON
TON

CcuYD
SQYD
CcuYD
LS
TON
CcuYD
LB

LS
SQYD
SQFT
LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC
CUYD
LS
CUYD
LB

UNIT UNIT PRIC
CUYD
LS
CUYD
LB

UNIT UNIT PRIC
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

STP 1501(126)
241312

LINE
1480
1490
1500

BID CODE
14103
14148
14152

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/19/24

ALT DESCRIPTION

W VALVE 03 INCH
W SERV COPPER LONG SIDE 3/4 IN
W SERV COPPER SHORT SIDE 3/4 IN

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00
5.00

Section: 0009 - WATERLINE - SPRINGFIELD WATER & SEWER

LINE
1510
1520
1530
1540
1550
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1660
1670
1680

BID CODE
14000
14004
14007
14021
14022
14028
14058
14059
14077
14085
14093
14094
14104
14105
14133
14181
14635
24793NN

ALT DESCRIPTION

W AIR RELEASE VALVE 1 INCH

W DIRECTIONAL BORE

W ENCASEMENT STEEL BORED RANGE 2
W FIRE HYDRANT REMOVE

W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

W METER 3/4 INCH

W PIPE PVC 04 INCH

W PIPE PVC 06 INCH

W SERV PE/PLST LONG SIDE 1IN

W SERV PE/PLST SHORT SIDE 3/4 IN

W TIE-IN 04 INCH

W TIE-IN 06 INCH

W VALVE 04 INCH

W VALVE 06 INCH

W PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 03 INCH
W PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE SPECIAL
W LEAK DETECTION METER INST

TEST METER ASSEMBLY

Section: 0010 - DEMOBILIZATION&/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE
1690
1700

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
1.00
200.00
100.00
1.00
2.00
16.00
800.00
7,100.00
3.00
13.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #5 6/19/2024

UNIT UNIT PRIC
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